Important notice

AUGUST 22 to 26, 2022

ANNUAL RINSING

 

 

From August 22 to 26, a Public Works team will perform water system flushing operations in the area shown on the map below. The rinsing will be done at night, between 10 pm and 7 am.

 

When this type of operation is in progress, there is often a decrease in water pressure and it is important not to consume it or do laundry during this time, as the coloured water could damage your clothes.

 

To follow the progress of the rinsing work, visit the homepage of the City of Lachute’s website or follow us on Facebook, as the information will be updated every week.

 

Thank you for your cooperation.

 

NOTICE – CONSTRUCTION BEGINS ON CHAMPÊTRE ROAD (AUGUST 15-26, 2022)

 

Lachute, August 10, 2022 – Public Works and Engineering Services is advising the public that work will be done to prepare the foundation, pave and install fixtures on Champêtre Road.

 

Date of Work:

August 15-26, 2022.

 

Localization:

Chemin Champêtre

 

Citizen Instructions:
We ask you to please respect the construction signs that will be put in place.

 

The Ville de Lachute is aware of the inconvenience this work may cause. Be assured that all necessary measures to minimize the impacts will be deployed.

NOTICE – STREET CLOSURE AND WATER SYSTEM INTERRUPTION AND BOIL WATER ADVISORY (AUGUST 22, 2022)

 

Lachute, August 19, 2022 – Mallette Street closed between Léo-Clément and Lavigueur streets and Lavigueur Street closed between Hamelin and Durocher streets. Local traffic will be permitted.

 

The closure is scheduled for Monday, August 22.

 

Reason for Closure: Work on the water system.

 

Instructions to citizens: We kindly ask you to respect the construction signs that will then be put in place.

There will be a break in service followed by a precautionary boil water advisory. During this period, you will need to boil your water (1) one minute before consuming it. Tap water may be brownish. In this case, it is suggested to open the cold water taps and let the water run until it becomes clear again.

 

The City of Lachute Public Works Department will notify affected residents in writing as soon as the boil water advisory is lifted.

 

The City of Lachute is aware of the inconvenience this work may cause. Be assured that all necessary measures to minimize the impacts will be deployed.

NOTICE – RESUMPTION OF WORK, ARGENTEUIL AND LORRAINE AVENUES (AUGUST 22 TO SEPTEMBER 16, 2022)

 

Lachute, August 19, 2022 – Engineering Services is advising the public that work to replace the storm pipes between Field 423 of Argenteuil Avenue and the outfall on Field 407 of Argenteuil Avenue and the one-time rehabilitation without excavation of the storm pipe between the 423 lot of Avenue d’Argenteuil and Avenue Lorraine will resume.

 

 

Date of Work: August 22 to September 16, 2022.

 

Localization:

Avenue d’Argenteuil
Avenue de Lorraine

 

Citizen Instructions: We ask you to please respect the construction signs that will be put in place.

 

The City of Lachute is aware of the inconvenience this work may cause. Be assured that all necessary measures to minimize the impacts will be deployed.